Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. Summer 2014 Cost of Gas Filing

Filed Tariff Sheets

Proposed Twentieth Revised Page 1
Check Sheet

Proposed Eighteenth Revised Page 3 Check Sheet (Cont'd)

Proposed Eighteenth Revised Page 76 Firm Rate Schedules

Proposed Sixteenth Revised Page 87 Calculation of Firm Sales Cost of Gas Rate

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages 1-94 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

<u>Page</u>	Revision
Title	Original
1	Nineteenth Revised
2	Second Revised
3	Eighteenth Revised
4	Second Revised
5	Second Revised
6	Original
7	Original
8	Original
9	Original
10	Second Revised
11	First Revised
12	First Revised
12.1	Original
13	Original
14	Original
15	Original
16	Original
17	Original
18	Original
19	Original
20	Original
21	Original
22	Original
23	Original
24	Original
25	Original
26	Original
27	Original
28	Original
29	Original
30	Original

Dated: Augurt 25, 2014 Effective: September 1, 2014

Issued by: /s/ Daniel G. Saad Daniel G. Saad

Title: President

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

The title page and pages 1-94 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Page	<u>Revision</u>
61	Second Revised
62	Original
63	Second Revised
64	Original
65	Second Revised
66	Original
67	Second Revised
68	Original
69	Second Revised
70	Original
71	Second Revised
72	Original
73	Original
74	Original
75	Original
76	Eighteenth Revised
77	Original
78	Original
79	Original
80	Original
81	Original
82	Original
83	Original
84	Original
85	Original
86	Fourth Revised
87	Sixteenth Revised
88	Second Revised
89	Second Revised
90	Original
91	Second Revised
92	Second Revised
93	Original
94	Second Revised

August 25, 2014 Dated: Effective: September 1, 2014 Issued by: /s/ Daniel G. Saad Daniel G. Saad

Title: President

II RATE SCHEDULES FIRM RATE SCHEDULES

	Winter Period				Summer Period					
	Delivery G	Cost of Sas Rate Page 87	LDAC Page 94	Total <u>Rate</u>	Delivery <u>Charge</u>	Cost of Gas Rate Page 87	LDAC Page 94	Total <u>Rate</u>		
Residential Non Heating - R-1 Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms	\$12.10 \$ 0.1599 \$	\$ 1.2919	\$0.0290	\$ 12.10 \$1.4808	\$ 12.10 \$ 0.1599	\$ 0.3936	\$0.0290	\$ 12.10 \$0.5825		
Residential Heating - R-3 Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at All therms over the first block per month at		\$ 1.2919 \$ 1.2919	\$0.0290 \$0.0290	\$ 17.51 \$1.5978 \$1.5497	\$ 17.51 20 therms \$ 0.2769 \$ 0.2288	\$ 0.3936 \$ 0.3936	\$0.0290 \$0.0290	\$ 17.51 \$0.6995 \$0.6514		
Residential Heating - R-4 Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at All therms over the first block per month at	\$7.00 100 therms \$ 0.1108	\$ 1.2919	\$0.0290 \$0.0290	\$ 7.00 \$1.4317 \$1.4124	\$ 7.00 20 therms \$ 0.1108 \$ 0.0915	\$ 0.3936 \$ 0.3936	\$0.0290 \$0.0290	\$ 7.00 \$0.5334 \$0.5141		
Commercial/Industrial - G-41 Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at All therms over the first block per month at		\$ 1.2935 \$ 1.2935	\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$ 41.19 \$1.6579 \$1.5430	\$ 41.19 20 therms \$ 0.3287 \$ 0.2138	\$ 0.3956 \$ 0.3956	\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$ 41.19 \$0.7600 \$0.6451		
Commercial/Industrial - G-42 Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at All therms over the first block per month at		\$ 1.2935 \$ 1.2935	\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$123.58 \$1.6364 \$1.5322	\$ 123.58 400 therms \$ 0.3072 \$ 0.2030	\$ 0.3956 \$ 0.3956	\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$123.58 \$0.7385 \$0.6343		
Commercial/Industrial - G-43 Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms over the first block per month at	\$530.36 \$ 0.1887 \$	\$ 1.2935	\$0.0357	\$530.36 \$1.5179	\$ 530.36 \$ 0.0863	\$ 0.3956	\$0.0357	\$530.36 \$0.5176		
Commercial/Industrial - G-51 Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at All therms over the first block per month at		\$ 1.2809 \$ 1.2809	\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$ 41.19 \$1.4925 \$1.4302	\$ 41.19 100 therms \$ 0.1759 \$ 0.1136	\$ 0.3877 \$ 0.3877	\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$ 41.19 \$0.5993 \$0.5370		
Commercial/Industrial - G-52 Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at All therms over the first block per month at			\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$123.58 \$1.4867 \$1.4320	\$ 123.58 1000 therms \$ 0.1250 \$ 0.0720	\$ 0.3877 \$ 0.3877	\$0.0357 \$0.0357	\$123.58 \$0.5484 \$0.4954		
Commercial/Industrial - G-53 Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms over the first block per month at	\$545.81 \$ 0.1214 \$	\$ 1.2809	\$0.0357	\$545.81 \$1.4380	\$ 545.81 \$ 0.0581	\$ 0.3877	\$0.0357	\$545.81 \$0.4815		
Commercial/Industrial - G-54 Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms over the first block per month at	\$545.81 \$ 0.0419	\$ 1.2809	\$0.0357	\$545.81 \$1.3585	\$ 545.81 \$ 0.0227	\$ 0.3877	\$0.0357	\$545.81 \$0.4461		

Issued by: /s/ Daniel G. Saad

Daniel G. Saad

Title: President

Dated: August 25, 2014 Effective: September 1, 2014

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,684 dated June 27, 2014 in Docket No. DG 14-041.

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2014 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2014 (Refer to Text in Section 16 Cost of Gas Clause)

			(Col 2)	((Col 3)	
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)		\$	10,468,295 19,670,156			
Direct Cost of Gas Rate			19,070,130	\$	0.5322	per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate		\$	3,627,974			per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate			7,963,483			per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate		\$	(1,123,162)	_		
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate		\$	10,468,295	Ф	0.5322	per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas		\$	224,071			
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)			19,670,156			
Indirect Cost of Gas				\$	0.0114	per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/14				\$	0.5436	per therm
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014		COG	ir	\$	0.5436	/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery				\$	-	711101111
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014		COG	sr	\$	0.5436	/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery				\$	-	
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2014		COG	ir	\$	0.5436	/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery				\$		
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/2014		COG	ir	\$		/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/2012		COG		\$	(0.1500) 0.3936	/thorm
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/2012		COG)I	φ	0.3330	/tilei iii
		Maximum (COG	+ 25%)	\$	0.6795	
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014		COG	il	\$	0.5377	/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014		COGs	ı	\$	0 5377	/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery		000	1	\$	-	/tilei iii
COMIND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2014		COG	ı	\$	0.5377	/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery				\$	-	
COMIND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/2014		COG	il .	\$	0.5377	/therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery		COC		\$	(0.1500)	/sh erm
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/2012		COG	il	\$	0.3877	/tnerm
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 05/01/14	\$ 0.1844					
'Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Summer) Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate	0.9622 1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114 \$ 0.5377	Maximum (COG	+ 25%)	\$	0.6721	
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114	Maximum (COG		\$	0.6721	/therm
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114	COGs	sh		0.5456	
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114		sh	\$ \$ \$		
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114	COG:	sh	\$ \$ \$	0.5456 - 0.5456	/therm
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2014	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114	COGs	sh	\$ \$ \$ \$	0.5456 - 0.5456	
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114	COG:	sh sh	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.5456 - 0.5456 - 0.5456	/therm
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/2014	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114	COG:	sh sh	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.5456 - 0.5456	/therm
Times: Correction Factor Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Indirect Cost of Gas Rate Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2014 Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery	1.0059 \$ 0.1785 \$ 0.4049 \$ (0.0571) \$ 0.0114	COG:	sh sh	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.5456 - 0.5456 - 0.5456	/therm /therm

Dated: August 25, 2014 Effective: September 1, 2014 Issued by: /s/ Daniel G. Saad

Daniel G. Saad

Title: President

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,658 dated April 30, 2014 in Docket No. DG 14-076.